
City Council – Action Request Form 
 

Date: June 13, 2022 

To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council 

From: 
Aaron King, Assistant City Manager 

Robert Prestwood, City Engineer 

Council Action Requested: 

  

Resolution Authorizing a Change Order to Holden Building Company, Inc. in the Amount of 

$10,334.93 for the Construction of Fire Station #13 (South Ward) 

 

Ordinance Amending the Project Budget Ordinance for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 
 

Strategic Focus Area: Safe and Secure Community  

Strategic Objective: Improve Public Safety Service Quality 

Strategic Plan Action Item: Yes 

Key Work Item: No 

Summary of Information:  

  

On April 12, 2021, the City of Winston-Salem entered into an agreement with Holden Building 

Company, Inc. in the amount of $4,188,606.00 for the construction of Fire Station 13.    

 

Once construction of the new building started, the location of the fuel tank was moved to the 

south side of the building, requiring additional electrical conduit and wiring, bollards, and “E” 

stop button.  This change order also includes two additional data conduits for cameras located 

in the apparatus bay.  The change order is for $10,334.93, and along with previous change orders 

brings the total contract value to $4,289,614.94.   

 

The attached budget amendment covers the cost of this change order. 

 

 

Committee Action: 
 

Committee Finance 6/13/22 Action Approval 

For Unanimous Against  

Remarks: 

 

 


