
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

Approved 

June 21, 2022 

RESOLUTION #22-0322 

2022 RESOLUTION BOOK, PAGE 132 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO HOLDEN BUILDING 

COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,334.93 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 

FIRE STATION 13  

 

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2021, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $4,188,606.00 

construction contract with Holden Building Company, Inc. for the construction of Fire Station 13; 

and 

WHEREAS, during the construction of the new building, the location of the fuel tank was 

moved to the south side of the building; and   

WHEREAS, additional electrical conduit and wiring, bollards, an “E” stop, and data 

conduits for cameras was required; and  

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $4,279,280.01. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $10,334.93 is authorized 

to the purchase order (#34329) issued to Holden Building Company, Inc. to cover the cost of the 

additional electrical conduit and wiring, bollards, “E” stop, and data conduit for the construction 

of Fire Station 13.     


